THIS IS A 3-PAGE FORM - ALL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED FOR PROJECT REVIEW

City of Detroit - Planning & Development Department

2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 808 Detroit, Michigan 48226	DATE: 11/08/2021
PROPERTY INFORMATION	
ADDRESS(ES): 1702-1716 SHIPHERD AKA:	
PARCEL ID: 17000098 HISTORIC DISTRICT:	WEST UTLLAGE
(Check ALL that apply) Doors Siding Painting Chim Chim	or Alteration Site Improvements
BRIEF PROJECT DESCRIPTION: WINDOWS REPLACED, E WALL POWER WASH, TUCK POINTING Y	
APPLICANT IDENTIFICATION	
- ^ -	or Architect/Engineer/ ss Occupant Consultant NAME: CDF SUPPENE PROFERES LLC
ADDRESS: 23890 EDINBURGH CITY: SOUTHFIEL	D STATE MICH. ZIP: 48033
PHONE: MOBILE: (448) 895-7049	EMAIL: FARLEYCYNTHEASS & YAHO
PROJECT REVIEW REQUEST CHECKLIST	C.
Please attach the following documentation to your request: *PLEASE KEEP FILE SIZE OF ENTIRE SUBMISSION UNDER 30MB*	NOTE:
Completed Building Permit Application (highlighted portions only)	Based on the scope of work, additional documentation may be required.
ePLANS Permit Number (only applicable if you've already applied for permits through ePLANS)	See www.detroitmi.gov/hdc for scope-
Current Photographs: Including the front of the building & def the proposed work. All photographs must be labeled or captions	
Description of existing conditions (including materials and	design)
Description of project (if replacing any existing material(s), ir replacementrather than repairof existing and/or constructi	
Detailed scope of work (formatted as bulleted list)	

Upon receipt of this documentation, staff will review and inform you of the next steps toward obtaining your building permit from the Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department (BSEtED) to perform the work.

Brochure/cut sheets for proposed replacement material(s) and/or product(s), as applicable

SUBMIT COMPLETED REQUESTS TO:

P2 - BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 11/08/2021
PROPERTY INFORMATION
Address: 1702 - 1716 SHIPHERD Floor: Suite#: Stories: 2
AKA:Lot(s):Subdivision:
Parcel ID#(s):
Current Legal Use of Property: RESTDENTIAL Proposed Use: SAME
Are there any existing buildings or structures on this parcel?
PROJECT INFORMATION
Permit Type: X New Alteration Addition Demolition Correct Violations
Foundation Only Change of Use Temporary Use Other:
Revision to Original Permit #:(Original permit has been issued and is active)
Description of Work (Describe in detail proposed work and use of property, attach work list)
(SEE ATTACHED)
MBC use change No MBC use change
Included Improvements (Check all applicable; these trade areas require separate permit applications)
HVAC/Mechanical Electrical Plumbing Fire Sprinkler System Fire Alarm
Structure Type
☐ New Building ☐ Existing Structure ☐ Tenant Space ☐ Garage/Accessory Building
Other: Size of Structure to be Demolished (LxWxH) cubic ft.
Construction involves changes to the floor plan?
(e.g. interior demolition or construction to new walls)
Use Group: Type of Construction (per current MI Bldg Code Table 601)
Estimated Cost of Construction \$ \$ By Contractor By Department
Structure Use
Residential-Number of Units: Office-Gross Floor Area Industrial-Gross Floor Area
Commercial-Gross Floor Area: Institutional-Gross Floor Area Other-Gross Floor Area
Proposed No. of Employees: List materials to be stored in the building:
PLOT PLAN SHALL BE submitted on separate sheets and shall show all easements and measurements (must be correct and in detail). SHOW ALL streets abutting lot, indicate front of lot, show all buildings, existing and proposed distances to lot lines. (Building Permit Application Continues on Next Page)
For Building Department Use Only
Intake By: Date: Pees Due: DngBld? No
Permit Description:

IDENTIFICATION (All Fields Required)						
Property Owner/Hom	200	perty Owner/Homeo		254		
Name: CYNTHIA	FARLEY					
7	EDINBULGH			CH ip: 48033		
Phone:)/A	Mobile: <u>(448)</u>	895-704	9		
Driver's License #: F-64	0-132-139-106	Email: FARLEY CY	NTHEA 58 & Y	AHOO. COM		
	Contractor is Permit App					
Representative Name:		Company Nam	ne:			
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:		
	Mobile:					
City of Detroit License	#:					
TENANT OR BUSII	NESS OCCUPANT	Tenant is Permi	it Applicant			
	Phone:					
ivame	Thone	Cilian	•			
ARCHITECT/ENGII	NEER/CONSULTAN	IT Architect/Engi	ineer/Consultan	t is Permit Applicant		
Name: N/A	State Re	egistration#:	Expirati	on Date:		
	Mobile:					
HOMEOWNI	ER AFFIDAVIT (Only red	quired for residential perm	nits obtained by h	omeowner.)		
I hereby certify that I am on this permit application	n the legal owner and or on shall be completed b y of Detroit and take full ne installation/work here	ccupant of the subject by me. I am familiar wit I responsibility for all c ein described. I shall ne	property and the the applicab code compliance either hire nor s	the work described le codes and ce, fees and sub-contract to any		
	Homeowner)	gnature: <u>Cynthis F</u>	artoy	Date: <u>///08/203</u> /		
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this 8th da	ay of novumb 20 21	A.D. Oakianc	County, Michigan		
Signature:	(Notary Public)	COUNTY O	FRANSON Expires	s: 7/11/2005		
建设设备	DEDMIT ADD	MY COMMISSION E	XPIRES Jul 11, 2025			

I hereby certify that the information on this application is true and correct. I have reviewed all deed restrictions that may apply to this construction and am aware of my responsibility thereunder. I certify that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of the record and I have been authorized to make this application as the property owner(s) authorized agent. Further I agree to conform to all applicable laws and ordinances of jurisdiction. I am aware that a permit will expire when no inspections are requested and conducted within 180 days of the date of issuance or the date of the previous inspection and that expired permits cannot be

SCOPE OF WORK

Windows

Written Info./Narrative:

- 1. Description of existing conditions: Existing wooden windows were replaced with high efficiency vinyl windows. Project initiated in the summer of 2020 (15 windows replaced at that time). Remaining 35 windows were replaced in the summer of 2021.
- Description of Project: Windows were replaced as a result of my tenants complaining and bringing to my attention many problems which included alignment, inability to open/close existing windows, rain water penetrating the perimeter and substantial wind drafts. A professional evaluation revealed that many of the existing windows were dry rotted and cracked. Because so many of the windows were defective, I made the costly but necessary decision to replace all of the windows in various phases in order to assure my tenants that I was attentive to, and was willing to permanently resolve the disclosed issues. As a result of the foregoing, new windows were installed to effectuate efficiency and the curb appeal was an added confirmation that I am invested in maintaining the property and the wonderful community for the residents.
- 3. Detailed Scope of Work for approval: Location 1702-1716 Shipherd St. Total of fifty (50) windows replaced located on the 1st floor, 2nd floor, and front-side basements windows.

Note: The wooden frames of all windows were actually not removed. They are all in place and intact. Because most of the window frames were cracked and dry rotted, we simply covered them with a new trim for a more attractive appearance.

See attached for cost of window replacement.

WINDOWS - COST OF REPLACEMENT

Phase I - 2020 (15 windows)

<u>Date</u> 07/20/20	No. of <u>Windows</u> 10 5	Dimension of Windows 30 ½ x 59 ¾ 27 ½ x 59 ¾	Total Cost of Materials \$2,682.55	Total Cost of Labor \$1,800.00
Phase I - 2021 (20 v	windows)			
<u>Date</u> 05/23/21 Phase II – 2021 (5 v	No. of <u>Windows</u> 10 2 1 4 1 2	Dimension of Windows 29 ³ / ₄ x 18 ³ / ₄ 30 ¹ / ₂ x 60 ¹ / ₂ 31 ³ / ₄ x 55 ¹ / ₄ 25 ³ / ₄ x 42 ¹ / ₄ 31 ¹ / ₂ x 55 ¹ / ₄ 32.0 x 55 ¹ / ₂	Total Cost of Materials \$3,372.76	Total Cost of Labor \$3,600.00
<u>Date</u> 06/24/21 Phase III - 2021 (10	No. of Windows 2 3 Owindows)	Dimension of Windows 30 x 58 36 x 54	Total Cost of Materials \$1,444.87	Total Cost of Labor \$1,660.00
Date 06/28/21	No. of Windows 4 5	Dimension of Windows 30 x 58 36 x 54 30 x 54	Total Cost of Materials \$2,249.50	Total Cost of Labor \$2,700.00

TOTAL MATERIALS AND LABOR:

\$19,509.68